TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM341681

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
XXB&T CORPORATION		05/18/2015	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WESTPORT BIG & TALL, LLC	
Street Address:	1443 South Boulevard	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28203	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3092767	WESTPORT BIG & TALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156894910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-979-1817

Ccampbell@duanemorris.com Email:

Christiane S. Campbell **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street Address Line 2: **Duane Morris LLP**

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G2924-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christiane S. Campbell
SIGNATURE:	/csc/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=WESTPORTassign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005518 FRAME: 0833

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, XXB&T CORPORATION, a North Carolina corporation with its principal place of business at 1443 South Boulevard, Charlotte, North Carolina 28203 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark and trademark registration recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and identified below, along with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (hereinafter, the "Mark"):

 Mark
 Jurisdiction
 Reg. #
 Reg. Date

 WESTPORT BIG & TALL
 U.S.A.
 3092767
 May 16, 2006

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to WESTPORT BIG & TALL, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company with a principal place of business at 1443 South Boulevard, Charlotte, North Carolina 28203 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by such Mark, and the right to sue and bring action for any and all infringements and unauthorized use of said Mark, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the date of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the 18th day of May, 2015.

XXB&T CORPORATION

Robëri J. Beausoleil

DM2/5644133.3

RECORDED: 05/18/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005518 FRAME: 0834